installation on State submerged lands to prevent grout from entering 
ocean waters during seawall repair project. 

2. Pay, at the Department of Land and Natural Resources Fiscal Office, P.O. 
Box 621, Honolulu, Hawai'i 96809, monthly rent in the sum of ONE 
HUNDRED ONE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($101.00) payable in advance 
by the first of each and every month. 

The interest rate on any unpaid or delinquent rentals shall be at one per 
cent (1 %) per month. 

If monthly rent is not received at the above address on or before the first 
day of the month for which it is due, then a service charge of FIFTY AND

[...]

the Principal), as Principal, and SureTec Insurance Company a corporation du ly organized under the laws of the 
state of Texas, (hereinafter called the Surety) as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State of Hawaii -
Department of Land and Natural Resources in the just and full sum of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and no 
cents Dollars ($ 350,000 ), for which sum, well and truly to be paid , we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, 
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

THE CONDITON OF TH E OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal has applied to